Our Ref: 1736-3/MBE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vladimir Nikiforov	Name: YourSolarHome Inc.
Richard Kirkpatrick	
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes_[X] no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 299 Applewood Cr.
[X] Assignment []] Merger	Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4E7
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Canada
[] Other	
Execution Date: April 5, 2005 and May 25, 2005	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/087,750	
10001,100	I
Additional numbers attached? [] yes [X] no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	? [] yes [X] no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning documents should be mailed:	
MARK B. EISEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
20 Queen St. W., Suite 3202, Box 102	······································
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3	[] Enclosed
Canada	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number: 38735	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any
	overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 500663
	o. Deposit account number: 500665
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
. 1 7 -	
(1)	
Mark B. Eisen July 11, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

ASSIGNMENT

Vladimir Nikiforov (Assignor), whose full post office address is 1012-75 Weldrick Road, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 0H9, Canada; and

Richard Kirkpatrick(Assignor), whose full post office address is 14 Edgevalley Drive, Toronto, Ontario M9A 4N7, Canada;

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

YourSolarHome Inc. (Assignee), whose full post office address is 299 PPLEWOOD CR, VAUGHAN, OUTARN, Sanada, 44K 4E7

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled INTEGRATED THERMAL AND PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR COLLECTOR AND METHOD FOR OPERATION AND MOUNTING AN ARRAY OF SOLAR COLLECTORS (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,462,334 filed March 24, 2004; and United States Patent Application No. 11/037, 750 filed March 24, 2005; and Israel Patent Application No. 167669 _ filed March 24, 2005, (the above named assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said Application Number when ascertained); and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016504 FRAME: 0334

WITNESSED at Varaghan Ornorio Canad (City/Town, Country)	4 on
Witness: <u>Mitchil</u> (signature of witness) <u>Mid(yun Bitchile</u>)(print name of witness)	Vladimir Nikiforov
WITNESSED at Vausho, Outrio CANADA (City/Town, Country)	, on April 5 2005 (Date)
Witness: Mhthul (signature of witness)	Richard Kilkpatrick
Meagen Ritchie (print name of witness)	

1736-2, 3 & 4/JLW

Page 2 of 2